Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the name of the Assignee to MonoSol Rx, LLC and to correct the spelling of one of the Assignors to Garry L. Myers previously recorded on Reel 017038 Frame 0731. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the Assignee is MonoSol Rx, LLC and the correct spelling of the Assignor in question is Garry L. Myers.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert K. Yang	01/11/2006
Richard C. Fuisz	01/18/2006
Garry L. Myers	09/14/2005
Joseph M. Fuisz	01/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MonoSol Rx, LLC
Street Address:	6560 Melton Road
City:	Portage
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46368

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10856176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500335284

(973)331-1717 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973) 331-1700

nmartiak@hoffmannbaron.com Email:

Nichole E. Martiak Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike Address Line 2: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1199-26 (0065)

REEL: 019698 FRAME: 0476

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nichole E. Martiak
Total Attachments: 16	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page8.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page9.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page10.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page11.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page12.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page13.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page14.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page15.tif	
source=1199-26 Assignment#page16.tif	

1/20/06 6:48 PAGE 004/005

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/19/2006 500072240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert K. Yang	01/11/2006
Richard C. Fuisz	01/18/2006
Gary L. Myers	09/14/2005
Joseph M. Fuisz	01/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MonoSolRx, LLC	MonoSol	Rx	LIC	(new 7/11	ماعمداء
Street Address:	6560 Melton Road				Kr6 # 22,83	,2
City:	Portage					
State/Country:	INDIANA					
Postal Code:	46368					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10856176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

973-331-1700

Email:

jlarmann@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Jamie M. Larmann 6900 Jericho Turnpike Hoffmann & Baron, LLP

Syosset, NEW YORK 11791-4407 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1199-26 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie M. Larmann

REEL: 019698 FRAME: 0478

Total Attachments: 7 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tlf source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tlf source=Executed Assignment#page7.tlf

Attorney's Docket No.: 1199-26	PATENT
	For: U.S. and/or Toreign Rights For: U.S.Application; U.S. Provisional Application; U.S.Petent; or
	By: PCT Application By: Inventors or Present Owners
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowle consideration,	IGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar edged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ics) who	own the invention)
Robert K. Yang	Richard C. Fuisz
Name	Name
138-10 Franklin Ave, Apt. #2C	1287 Ballantrae Parm Drive
Address	Address
Flushing, NY 11355	McLean, VA 22101
USA	USA
Nationality	Nationality
2007 Ann	
Gary L. Myers	Joseph M. Fuisz
Name 8/1/05	Name
908 Colfax Avenue	5700 Cricket Place
Address	Address
Kingsport, TN 37660	McLean, VA 22101
USA	<u></u>
Nationality	Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was p	reviously sasigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on R	rame
	Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 5

hereby	sells, a	assigns and transfers to	
ASSIC	NEE:		MIN 7/14/2007
		MONOSOLRX LLC MONOSOL Rx, LLC (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	NUN 55,831
		6560 Melton Road Address	
		Portage, IN 46368	
		USA Nationality	
and the	e succes	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, (complete one of the following)	
	\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest	
for the	United	States and its territorial possessions	
	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,	
POLY		and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: LENE OXIDE-BASED FILMS AND DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS IN MALE OF THE PROPERTY SYSTEMS IN MALE O	MADE
and wi	hich is f	found in	
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))	
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on International PCT application naming the above inventor(s) for the above identified invention.	; -
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIC signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the and application number when they become known.	3NOR the filing
(d) (e) (f)		date and application number when they become known U.S. application Serial No. 10/856,176 filed on May 28, 2004 International application No. PCT//, filed on U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding praintenance fees is being sent separately.	

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 5

- - 0 8/07/2007	2
&	

hereby sells,	assigns and transfers to
Assignee:	(n) 1 (lalano)
	MONOSOLEX LLC MONOSOL RX LLC 155,851
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) (Type of Melton Road
	6560 Melton Road
	Address
	Portage, IN 46368
	USA
	Nationality
and the succe	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
	(complete out of the totion (us)
⊠ □	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the Unite	d States and its territorial possessions
×	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: /LENE OXIDE-BASED FILMS AND DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS MADE DM
and which is	found in
	(check and combine (a) (b) (c) (d) (a) (b) (d) (d)
(e) []	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on
	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d) (E) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D	U.S. application Serial No. 10/856,176 filed on May 28, 2004 International application No. PCT/

PATENT REEL: 019698 FRAME: 0482

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 5

hereby	sells, a	ssigns and transfers to
ASSIC	ONEE:	7/14/2007
		MONOSOLRX LLC MONOSOL . Rx LLC 155,852
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		6560 Melton Road
		Address
		Portage, IN 46368
		Nationality
and th	e succes	sors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
		the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	United	States and its territorial possessions
	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
POLY	to any YETHY REFRO	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: LENE OXIDE-BASED FILMS AND DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS MADE M
and w	hich is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		International PCT application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
		Express Mail label No.: mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
		date and application number when they become known
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. application Serial No. 10/856,176 filed on May 28, 2004
(e)		International application No. PCT/, filed on U.S. Patent No issued
(1)	Ш	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
		maintenance fees is being sent separately.

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 5

HOLOD,	y 30113, i	assigns and frausiers to
ASSI	GNEE:	ספבוטוור עונות
		MONOSOLRX LLC MONOSOL RY, LLC MONSSIBEL
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		6560 Melton Road
		Address
		Portage, IN 46368
		USA
		Nationality
and th	e succes	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
	⊠	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	United	States and its territorial possessions
	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
POLY	•	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: LENE OXIDE-BASED FILMS AND DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS MADE M
and w	hich is t	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		International PCT application naming the above inventor(s) for the above- identified invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
		signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. application Serial No. 10/856,176 filed on May 28, 2004
(e)		International application No. PCT/, filed on
(1)		U.S. Patent No. issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

Assignment of Invention ~ Page 2 of 5

hereby	sells, a	ssigns and transfers to
ASSIC	INEE:	7 1 16 2007
		MONOSOLIX LLC MONOSOL RX, LLC MAN 55,852
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		6560 Melton Road Address SII/07
		Address $\chi / 1/0 \gamma$
		Portage, IN 46368
		USA
		Nationality
and the	e succes	sors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
	\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	United	States and its territorial possessions
	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
POLY	to any (ETHY)	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: LENE OXIDE-BASED FILMS AND DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS MADE M
and w	hich is i	Found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d) (e) (î)		U.S. application Serial No. 10/856,176 filed on May 28, 2004 International application No. PCT/, filed on

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 5

(g)	Ш	and any legal equivalent thereo	of in a foreign country, including the right to claim
	iation, d	division, renewal, or substitute t	d for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
prompt and leg same in deliver require Letters	ASSIC ASSIC aly with al equinany ir to ASS	e made or entered into which we SNOR further covenants that AS all pertinent facts and documer valents as may be known and auterference, litigation or proceed SIGNEE or its legal representation of ply for, obtain, maintain, issue a and said equivalents thereof when the said equivalents the	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ould conflict with this assignment. SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided into relating to said invention and said Letters Patent coessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ding related thereto and will promptly execute and ives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said hich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
	IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	e hereunto set hand and seal this
above.	WARN	NG: Date of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Date:	X Date o	1/11/2006 f signing	X Pober D K. 7 2 Robert K. Yang
Date:	X Date o	f signing	X Richard C. Fuisz
Date:	X Date o	f signing	X Gary L. Myers
Date:		of signing	X Joseph M. Fuisz
NOTE:	No witne	essing, notarization or legalization is necesacie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. U	ssary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be
	prima I	acie evidence di execution 33 030 201.	Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 5

(g)		and any legal equivalent the priority	reof in a foreign country, including the right to claim
conti	nuation,	o, all Letters Patent to be obtain division, renewal, or substitut thereof.	ned for said invention by the above application or any te thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
promi and le same delive require Letter	or will the ASSIGN with the ASSIGN with the ASSIGN	be made or entered into which GNOR further covenants that it all pertinent facts and docum ivalents as may be known and interference, litigation or procession or its legal represent only for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided nents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the reding related thereto and will promptly execute and atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
	174 W	ITNESS WHEREOF, UWe ha	eve hereunto set hand and seal this
above.	WARN	ING: Date of signing must be the same	to the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Date:	X Date o	of signing	X Robert K. Yang
Date:	X Date o	1/18/06 it signing	X Richard C. Fulsz
Date:		if signing	Gary L. Mygrs
Date:	X Dute o	/// (/ U G	Joseph M. Fylsz
NOTE	No witne	ssing, notarization or legalization is nec icle evidence of execution 35 USC 261.	casary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be Use next page if notarization is desired.
			Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 5

(g)		and any legal equivalent there priority	of in a foreign country, including the right to claim
contin		division, renewal, or substitute	ed for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
prompand le same delive requir	or will be ASSIG of the ASSIG with gal equin any in	the made or entered into which we GNOR further covenants that A in all pertinent facts and docume ivalents as may be known and a interference, litigation or proceed SIGNEE or its legal representated by the for, obtain, maintain, issue a and said equivalents thereof we eof.	o assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment. SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the eding related thereto and will promptly execute and tives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the are the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
above.			
Date:	X Date of	of signing	X Robert K. Yang
Date:		of signing	X Richard C. Fuisz
Date:		9. / 4 · 65 of signing	X Jan My 7/14/08 Gary D. Myers
Date:	X	of signing	X Joseph M. Fuisz
NOTE	No with	essing, notarization or legalization is nece facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261.	essary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be Use next page if notarization is desired.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 5

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

STATE OF Marlock
STATE OF Marlock COUNTY OF COUNTY OF
On this I day of James, before me personally appeared Robert K. Yang to
me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.
ROBERT I. KATZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN NASSAU COUNTY NO: 01KA8062165 CERTIFIED IN QUEENS COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 30 2009
STATE OF
SS COUNTY OF
On this day of , , before me personally appeared Richard C. Fuisz to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public
STATE OF SS COUNTY OF
On this day of , , before me personally appeared Gary L. Myers to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 5

STATE OF
SS COUNTY OF
On this day of , , before me personally appeared Robert K. Yang to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On this day of , , before me personally appeared Richard C. Fuisz to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public
STATE OF
SS COUNTY OF
On this /4 day of System on the personally appeared Gary L. Myers to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public My Commission expires 61.29.2007
On this/4 day of Sotenkes , before me personally appeared Gary L. Myers to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed. Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/15/2007

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 5